
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3045 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2023 

 

NPS TRADERS SCHEME 

 

3045. SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA:  

 DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:  

 SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA: 

 SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA: 

 

 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)the number of registrations for the PM Shram Yogi Maan-Dhan (PM-

SYM) and NPS Traders Scheme, year-wise and State-wise since their 

launch; 

(b)whether any person has taken benefit from the aforementioned 

schemes so far and if so, the details thereof; 

(c)the measures taken to increase awareness and improve the 

registrations in the aforementioned schemes; 

(d)the number of companies who have used the functionality of 

Atmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana, State-wise; and 

(e)the amount contributed by the Government year-wise for the above 

mentioned schemes in terms of employees and employers’ 

contributions to the EPF? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 

(a) & (b): The number of registration for the Pradhan Mantri  Shram Yogi 

Maan-dhan (PM-SYM)  and NPS Traders Scheme, year-wise and State-wise 

since their launch is as per Annexure-I & II respectively. These are 

pension schemes and benefits are to be availed only after attaining the 

age of 60 years. As of now, no beneficiary has attained the age of 60 

years. 
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(c):  To undertake information Education and communication (IEC) 

activities, funds have been allocated to States/ UTs. Subsequently to 

create awareness, SMSs have been sent to eligible subscribers registered 

under e-Shram portal, lying in the age group of 18-40 years. Donate-a-

Pension scheme to encourage the employer to pay the premium of their 

staff under PM-SYM has also been launched. Ministry is conducting review 

meetings with Common Service Centre (CSCs) to mobilize the eligible 

beneficiaries for registration under the schemes. 

(d) & (e): The number of companies who have used the functionality of 

Atmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana, State-wise; and the amount 

contributed by the Government year-wise for the above mentioned 

schemes in terms of employees and employers’ contributions to the EPF is 

as per Annexure-III. 

 

***                                                  ***** 

  



Annexure I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3045 FOR 20.03.2023 

REGARDING “NPS TRADERS SCHEME” RAISED BY SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA: DR. UMESH G JADHAV: SHRI 

PRATHAP SIMHA: SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA. 

 

STATE -WISE AND YEAR-WISE DETAILS OF PMSYM SCHEME 

Sl. No. State/UT Name 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Total 

1 Andaman and Nicobar 

Islands 

1033 822 277 175 32 2339 

2 Andhra Pradesh 37444 107248 6201 1568 17801 170262 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 810 1589 77 203 191 2870 

4 Assam 9634 7563 3876 6343 10233 37649 

5 Bihar 104887 74782 16924 9472 10459 216524 

6 Chandigarh 974 3738 361 90 11 5174 

7 Chhattisgarh 92631 111930 3857 5011 15989 229418 

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 

and Daman & Diu 

953 575 37 20 42 1627 

9 Delhi 4791 2711 608 1575 562 10247 

10 Goa 212 728 35 27 1025 2027 

11 Gujarat 335279 31407 2050 2432 16119 387287 

12 Haryana 562199 314740 26049 10216 3926 917130 

13 Himachal Pradesh 14355 26033 1362 2643 3163 47556 

14 Jammu & Kashmir 36735 27056 6643 3138 659 74231 

15 Jharkhand 97735 29266 2326 1642 4813 135782 

16 Karnataka 39351 51925 8769 16267 13721 130033 

17 Kerala 7027 2398 1136 1893 3013 15467 

18 Ladakh 889 563 10 7 4 1473 

19 Lakshwadeep 21 0 0 0 0 21 

20 Madhya Pradesh 80101 39089 5139 7509 45621 177459 

21 Maharashtra 527226 61984 9541 6980 8410 614141 

22 Manipur 2350 1310 237 335 1463 5695 

23 Meghalaya 916 1162 811 410 2027 5326 

24 Mizoram 436 120 58 60 474 1148 

25 Nagaland 1432 2547 739 138 90 4946 

26 Odisha 104847 50621 9107 7128 12227 183930 

27 Puducherry 851 322 82 72 1054 2381 

28 Punjab 21915 9891 1718 1575 23380 58479 

29 Rajasthan 61907 216675 3303 2582 21247 305714 

30 Sikkim 61 43 21 17 166 308 

31 Tamil Nadu 40730 14016 2381 2317 6355 65799 

32 Telangana 19438 18455 2612 1715 6531 48751 

33 Tripura 13680 12184 3113 1337 1350 31664 

34 Uttar Pradesh 466310 349720 38701 13361 19668 887760 

35 Uttarakhand 18629 14622 1291 493 3747 38782 

36 West Bengal 35920 24055 12559 20178 13043 105755 

Total 27,43,709 16,11,890 1,72,011 1,28,929 2,68,616 49,25,155 

 
  



Annexure II 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO REPLY TO PART (a) and (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3045 

FOR 20.03.2023 REGARDING “NPS TRADERS SCHEME” RAISED BY SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA: DR. UMESH 

G JADHAV: SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA: SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA. 

STATE-WISE AND YEAR-WISE NPS TRADERS 

Sl.No. State 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Total 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 139 49 1 1 190 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 5628 134 93 65 5920 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 71 4 7 1 83 

4 ASSAM 551 319 393 174 1437 

5 BIHAR 828 450 349 83 1710 

6 CHANDIGARH 1814 17 8 1 1840 

7 CHHATTISGARH 5549 746 121 52 6468 

8 

THE DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN 

AND DIU 23 0 3 1 27 

9 DELHI 110 60 159 30 359 

10 GOA 2 1 3 0 6 

11 GUJARAT 3115 150 159 122 3546 

12 HARYANA 1701 198 136 19 2054 

13 HIMACHAL PRADESH 86 32 41 20 179 

14 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 78 210 150 27 465 

15 JHARKHAND 377 102 93 32 604 

16 KARNATAKA 833 257 288 112 1490 

17 KERALA 85 102 136 56 379 

18 LADAKH 1 0 0 1 2 

19 Lakshwdeep 0 0 0 0 0 

20 MADHYA PRADESH 459 209 207 315 1190 

21 MAHARASHTRA 847 369 404 167 1787 

22 MANIPUR 36 25 126 86 273 

23 MEGHALAYA 26 41 32 11 110 

24 MIZORAM 2 3 3 11 19 

25 NAGALAND 16 108 12 4 140 

26 ODISHA 441 219 202 77 939 

27 PUDUCHERRY 122 11 6 3 142 

28 PUNJAB 208 62 92 68 430 

29 RAJASTHAN 703 233 189 130 1255 

30 Sikkim 3 0 6 5 14 

31 TAMIL NADU 405 334 253 102 1094 

32 TELANGANA 507 139 132 57 835 

33 TRIPURA 566 677 182 16 1441 

34 UTTAR PRADESH 10909 724 507 139 12279 

35 UTTARAKHAND 775 44 33 46 898 

36 WEST BENGAL 467 626 1254 259 2606 

  Total 37483 6655 5780 2293 52211 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE_III 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO REPLY TO PART (d) & (e) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3045 FOR 20.03.2023 

REGARDING “NPS TRADERS SCHEME” RAISED BY SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA: DR. UMESH G JADHAV: SHRI PRATHAP 

SIMHA: SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA. 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 (as on 22.02.2023) ( since inception) 

STATE NAME 

Number of 

Beneficiary 

Establishme

nts 

Number of 

Beneficiary 

Employees 

Amount of 

Benefit (In 

Rs.) 

Number of 

Beneficiar

y 

Establish

ments 

Number of 

Beneficiary 

Employees 

Amount of 

Benefit (In 

Rs.) 

Number of 

Beneficiary 

Establishme

nts 

Number of 

Beneficiar

y 

Employees 

Amount of 

Benefit (In Rs.) 

ANDAMAN 

AND 

NICOBAR 

ISLANDS 

23 177 705404 12 289 5855984 36 477 111,29,045 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
1475 34740 95884394 2185 113678 1218834192 4,035 166496 27247,08,605 

ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 
2 8 30282 11 122 872638 17 514 94,94,510 

ASSAM 157 1929 5199806 402 15182 122507046 662 19829 2871,64,267 

BIHAR 362 4713 15195479 719 19117 259137749 1,209 28199 6163,57,984 

CHANDIGARH 605 14669 38920290 875 44728 442308868 1,579 64651 9103,13,474 

CHATTISGARH 1064 19819 55947364 1634 56191 626735263 2,938 84976 14455,26,871 

DELHI 1268 48387 126199744 1625 161216 1387814165 3,136 226953 28453,33,041 

GOA 260 5418 15946071 246 13806 134569878 540 20894 2838,23,982 

GUJARAT 6532 158119 413889068 7970 440441 4124551428 15,526 642730 88175,56,167 

HARYANA 3033 83929 245301617 4018 280116 2576086560 7,620 398726 53851,10,831 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
890 19975 56180627 1096 57289 562877284 2,158 83224 12000,96,898 

JAMMU AND 

KASHMIR 
244 3441 9276310 577 14097 176141966 888 19355 4044,22,600 

JHARKHAND 766 14149 43289626 1263 41821 500201030 2,242 62660 11047,72,225 

KARNATAKA 3816 103320 311233481 5970 334240 3477010560 10,979 485159 75492,74,615 

KERALA 987 20131 59283648 1420 64808 735059852 2,726 96114 16753,80,692 

LADAKH 1 2 6552 11 168 1404113 16 186 30,70,606 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
2519 47381 146425243 3198 138217 1571931200 6,229 205204 33201,51,798 

MAHARASHT

RA 
7977 206408 536419295 12642 690241 6256971165 22,397 976379 131292,47,722 

MANIPUR 15 218 522750 27 703 8132815 57 1689 238,06,706 

MEGHALAYA 14 394 2520552 22 737 20482708 38 1210 435,38,321 

MIZORAM 5 98 362412 10 271 6442842 15 377 138,00,410 

NAGALAND 2 11 14974 12 209 1326738 17 234 44,37,848 

ORISSA 1383 20745 56636945 2455 59212 726961079 4,186 89179 16783,53,120 

PUNJAB 2436 35699 108873292 3628 120698 1415629218 6,525 170615 30581,00,088 

RAJASTHAN 4133 68318 179881697 6398 231029 2227820778 11,450 325636 48938,41,244 

SIKKIM 43 1160 3736465 65 2362 34923389 112 3764 669,53,849 

TAMIL NADU 6038 170388 389224321 9109 568104 4699783659 16,688 815623 102289,66,476 

TELANGANA 2073 54989 133498483 2874 204801 1647771711 5,368 281969 34706,49,676 

TRIPURA 78 1951 5615402 71 3376 44939953 150 5440 901,71,973 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
4551 89663 281227623 6912 300544 3356537195 12,378 432007 73897,34,021 

UTTARAKHA

ND 
1068 23216 69314418 1165 61581 648340009 2,416 93337 13605,68,830 

WEST 

BENGAL 
2405 43555 103992581 4586 152407 1443615081 7,680 226926 33481,18,732 

TOTAL 56225 1297120 3510756216 83208 4191801 40463578116 1,52,013 60,30,732 
 

873939,77,227 

***** 


